

TENDER REGISTER

1. Tender Details

Tender Number:	RFT 04/2022
Tender Title:	Weed Control for Environmental Weeds in The Town of Bassendean
Brief description of goods or services required:	Weed Control for Environmental Weeds
Advertisement Details:	Saturday, 26 November 2022 The West Australian
Tender Closing Date and Time:	Thursday, 15 December 2022 at 11:00am (AWST)
Tender Opening Date and Time:	Thursday, 15 December 2022 at 11:04am (AWST)

2. Tenders Received

Tenderers		
1	Aboriginal Landcare (ngala-boodja)	
2	Environmental Industries Pty Ltd	
3	Indigenous Managed Services Pty Ltd	
4	Natural Area Holdings Pty Ltd t/as Natural Area Consulting Management Services	

3. Town Employees Present at Tender Opening

Name	Position
Mandy Godfrey	Procurement Officer
Tina Lane	Project Officer

4. Tender Award

Tender Awarded by:	Council
Council Meeting Date:	28 February 2023
Council Minute Number:	Item 12.6
Name of Successful Tenderer:	Natural Area Holdings Pty Ltd t/as Natural Area Consulting Management Services
Consideration Accepted:	As per Schedule of Rates



TENDER REGISTER

Copy of Advertisement:



Bassendean

REQUEST FOR TENDER

RFT 04/2022

WEED CONTROL FOR ENVIRONMENTAL WEEDS IN THE TOWN OF BASSENDEAN

Contact Person: Syed Ahmed procurement@ bassendean.wa.gov.au

Tenders close: 11.00 a.m. Thursday, 15 December 2022 WST.

The Tender documents can be obtained by registering with https://www.tenderlink.com/bassendean/

Tender lodgement: Electronically via https://www.tenderlink. com/bassendean/ prior to its closing.

Facsimile, paper copy, postal or email submissions will not be accepted.

Canvassing of Elected members will disqualify respondents from further consideration.

Luke Gibson Interim Chief Executive Officer